
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00370

05/06/2
021

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), 
N.A. Plaintiff

CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),
N.A. vs. LEE, GARRY D.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00371

05/06/2
021

CAVALRY SPV I, LLC Plaintiff
CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. 
HUBBLE, JEREMY R.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00244

05/06/2
021

EDENS, JESSE 
THOMAS Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
EDENS, JESSE THOMAS SR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2021-
00020

05/06/2
021

FITCH, JAMES 
HENREY Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF FITCH, 
JAMES HENREY IV

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00200

05/06/2
021

HORTON, MATTHEW 
WAYNE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
HORTON, MATTHEW 
WAYNE

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00371

05/06/2
021

HUBBLE, JEREMY 
R. Defendant

CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. 
HUBBLE, JEREMY R.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00243

05/06/2
021

JORDAN, 
NICHOLAS Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
JORDAN, NICHOLAS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2021-
00370

05/06/2
021

LEE, GARRY D. Defendant
CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA),
N.A. vs. LEE, GARRY D.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00199

05/06/2
021

MILLS, LORRAINE 
R Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MILLS, LORRAINE R

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2021-
00201

05/06/2
021

MIRELES, KATHRYN 
M Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. 
MIRELES, KATHRYN M

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY 
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES 
(MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00246

05/06/2
021

ORANGE, JEROME Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
ORANGE, JEROME

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00245

05/06/2
021

ORANGE, STACY Defendant
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
ORANGE, STACY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00242

05/06/2
021

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WHEELER, JASON M.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00243

05/06/2
021

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
JORDAN, NICHOLAS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00244

05/06/2
021

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. 
EDENS, JESSE THOMAS SR

INDEBTEDNESS

https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100244
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100244
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100243
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100243
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100242
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100242
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100245
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100245
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100246
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100246
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100201
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100201
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100199
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100199
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100370
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100370
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100243
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100243
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100371
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100371
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100200
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCM++2100200
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2100020
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NMC++2100020
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100244
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100244
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100371
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100371
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100370
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NCS++2100370
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc


Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00245

05/06/20
21

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. ORANGE,
STACY

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00246

05/06/20
21

PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff
PONCA FINANCE vs. ORANGE,
JEROME

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00041

05/06/20
21

ROBINSON, CAROLYN 
KAY Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00070

05/06/20
21

SPAICH, 
CHARITY Defendant

SPAICH, CHRISTOPHER vs. 
SPAICH, CHARITY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2021-
00070

05/06/20
21

SPAICH, 
CHRISTOPHER Plaintiff

SPAICH, CHRISTOPHER vs. 
SPAICH, CHARITY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

D-1935-
01277

05/06/20
21

TERREL, OPAL Plaintiff
TERREL, OPAL vs. TERREL, 
RAY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

D-1935-
01277

05/06/20
21

TERREL, RAY Defendant
TERREL, OPAL vs. TERREL, 
RAY

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00040

05/06/20
21

TONEY, MARY LEE Plaintiff ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00042

05/06/20
21

TREWITT, DONNA 
TERESA Plaintiff

PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2021-
00242

05/06/20
21

WHEELER, JASON 
M. Defendant

PONCA FINANCE vs. 
WHEELER, JASON M.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2021-
00039

05/06/20
21

WYCKOFF, 
ERNESTINE Plaintiff

ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE

https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100039
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100039
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100242
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100242
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100042
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100042
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100040
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100040
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036ND+++3501277
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036ND+++3501277
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036ND+++3501277
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036ND+++3501277
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NFD++2100070
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100041
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NPB++2100041
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100246
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100246
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100245
https://www1.odcr.com/detail?court=036N&casekey=036NSC++2100245
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=offense&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=case&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=party&direction=desc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=filed&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=caseNumber&direction=asc
https://www1.odcr.com/results?sort=court&direction=asc

