Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00370	05/06/2 021	CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. Plaintiff	CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. vs. LEE, GARRY D.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00371	05/06/2 021	CAVALRY SPV I, LLC Plaintiff	CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. HUBBLE, JEREMY R.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00244	05/06/2 021	EDENS, JESSE THOMAS Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. EDENS, JESSE THOMAS SR	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	MC-2021- 00020	05/06/2 021	FITCH, JAMES HENREY Plaintiff	IN THE MATTER OF FITCH, JAMES HENREY IV	MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00200	05/06/2 021	HORTON, MATTHEW WAYNE Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. HORTON, MATTHEW WAYNE	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00371	05/06/2 021	HUBBLE, JEREMY R. Defendant	CAVALRY SPV I, LLC vs. HUBBLE, JEREMY R.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00243	05/06/2 021	JORDAN, NICHOLAS Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. JORDAN, NICHOLAS	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CS-2021- 00370	05/06/2 021	LEE, GARRY D. Defendant	CAPITAL ONE BANK (USA), N.A. vs. LEE, GARRY D.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00199	05/06/2 021	MILLS, LORRAINE R Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MILLS, LORRAINE R	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	CM-2021- 00201	05/06/2 021	MIRELES, KATHRYN M Defendant OSW	STATE OF OKLAHOMA vs. MIRELES, KATHRYN M	OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE PRETENSES (MIS)
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00246	05/06/2 021	ORANGE, JEROME Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. ORANGE, JEROME	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00245	05/06/2 021	ORANGE, STACY Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. ORANGE, STACY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00242	05/06/2 021	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. WHEELER, JASON M.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00243	05/06/2 021	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. JORDAN, NICHOLAS	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00244	05/06/2 021	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. EDENS, JESSE THOMAS SR	INDEBTEDNESS

Court	Case Number	Filed On	Party	Case	Offense or Cause
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00245	05/06/20 21	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. ORANGE, STACY	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00246	05/06/20 21	PONCA FINANCE Plaintiff	PONCA FINANCE vs. ORANGE, JEROME	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00041	05/06/20 21	ROBINSON, CAROLYN KAY Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00070	05/06/20 21	SPAICH, CHARITY Defendant	SPAICH, CHRISTOPHER vs. SPAICH, CHARITY	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	FD-2021- 00070	05/06/20 21	SPAICH, CHRISTOPHER Plaintiff	SPAICH, CHRISTOPHER vs. SPAICH, CHARITY	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	D-1935- 01277	05/06/20 21	TERREL, OPAL Plaintiff	TERREL, OPAL vs. TERREL, RAY	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	D-1935- 01277	05/06/20 21	TERREL, RAY Defendant	TERREL, OPAL vs. TERREL, RAY	DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00040	05/06/20 21	TONEY, MARY LEE Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00042	05/06/20 21	TREWITT, DONNA TERESA Plaintiff		PROBATE OF WILL
Kay (Newkirk)	SC-2021- 00242	05/06/20 21	WHEELER, JASON M. Defendant	PONCA FINANCE vs. WHEELER, JASON M.	INDEBTEDNESS
Kay (Newkirk)	PB-2021- 00039	05/06/20 21	WYCKOFF, ERNESTINE Plaintiff		ADMINISTRATION OF ESTATE